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2021 September  
VHF Contest Results
Check out the results of the event, held September 11 – 13, 2021.

West Coast Region 
(Pacific, Northwestern, and 
Southwestern Divisions; 
Alberta, British Columbia, 
and NT Sections)
N7GP/R 57,572 R
N7DSX/R 34,320 R
KN6PRZ/R 15,120 R
N6UTC/R 9,669 R
WA6OEM/R 980 R
N6GP/R 15,390 RL
KX6A/R 11,235 RL
KC7OOY/R 6,533 RL
KE7MSU/R 3,082 RL
WB6HUM/R 2,600 RL
K6MI/R 30,749 RU
KC7NOC/R 171 RU
W7MRF (KW7MM, op)
 33,124 SOHP
KE7SW 11,045 SOHP
K6KLY 9,126 SOHP
KD7UO 8,304 SOHP
W7OJT 5,640 SOHP
KW2E 16,383 SOLP
N7EPD 15,045 SOLP
N7IR 14,630 SOLP
NA6MG 9,198 SOLP
N6VI 9,072 SOLP
W7JET 6,834 SOP
AF7GL 896 SOP
K7IW 840 SOP
AA6XA 689 SOP
KK4BZ 444 SOP
NU6S 4,002 SO3B
W6KAP 3,952 SO3B
AA2IL 3,384 SO3B
N7QOZ 3,300 SO3B
AC7SG 3,293 SO3B
KW6RON 1,232 SOFM
KK6OTK 621 SOFM
AF6GM 550 SOFM
N7DB 512 SOFM
KD7RBX 294 SOFM
WO1S 2,250 LM
N6RO 2,788 UM

Midwest Region 
(Dakota, Midwest, Rocky 
Mountain, and West Gulf 
Divisions; Manitoba and 
Saskatchewan Sections)
W9FZ/R 29,425 R
KA9VVQ/R 28,674 R
WAØCNS/R 2,002 R
AF4JF/R 1,512 R
KI5PYQ/R 1,032 R
KBØYHT/R 4,805 RL
KA5D/R 4,384 RL
AA5PR/R 2,795 RL
AEØEE/R 1,530 RL
KK6MC/R 1,150 RL
NØLD/R 33,654 RU
KCØP/R 10,185 RU
NØHZO/R 7,106 RU
KØBBC/R 1,940 RU
WØGHZ 30,178 SOHP
WØZQ 24,276 SOHP
KØAWU 23,068 SOHP
WQØP 21,922 SOHP
NØHJZ 14,274 SOHP
ABØRX 29,770 SOLP
KAØPQW 18,070 SOLP
K5ND 7,680 SOLP
NØLL 4,070 SOLP
KM5RG 2,220 SOLP
NØJK 504 SOP
NØSUW 84 SOP
WFØT 66 SOP
KG7PBX 42 SOP
KB9WLB 36 SOP
W5TRL 15,698 SO3B
NØUR 3,705 SO3B
KC7QY 2,145 SO3B
KG5EIU 819 SO3B
AD4OS 518 SO3B
KG5UNK 222 SOFM
KØPHP 16 SOFM
KEØOR 3 SOFM
K5QE 118,110 LM
WY7DT 1,369 LM
KC5MVZ 216 UM
NØMA 190 UM
 

Central Region 
(Central and Great Lakes 
Divisions; Ontario East, 
Ontario North, Ontario 
South, and Greater Toronto 
Area Sections)
K9PW/R 74,694 R
VE3OIL/R 70,920 R
K9TMS/R 5,376 R
WD9EXD/R 3,608 R
KG9OV/R 16,808 RL
K9JX/R 425 RL
K9JK/R 41,097 RU
VE3SMA/R 5,772 RU
WØUC 91,200 SOHP
KE8FD 43,555 SOHP
AC9S 15,496 SOHP
VE3WY 9,720 SOHP
W9FF 7,839 SOHP
VE3DS 23,051 SOLP
KA8CNI 4,284 SOLP
NA9RB 3,864 SOLP
N8HMG 3,483 SOLP
W9GA 3,082 SOLP
N8XA 1,023 SOP
WK9U 462 SOP
KO9A 35,650 SO3B
VA3IKE 5,632 SO3B
VE3PJ 4,400 SO3B
AB8M 4,346 SO3B
W9ZB 1,938 SO3B
VE3RWJ 970 SOFM
N8GA 93,492 LM
NV9L 51,840 LM
W9VW 38,056 LM

Southeast Region 
(Delta, Roanoke, and 
Southeastern Divisions)
AG4V/R 20,436 R
W8BRY/R 56 R
NV4B/R 47,864 RL
AE5P/R 9,990 RL
WD5HJF/R 1,802 RL
K3XY/R 238 RL
KM4OZH/R 36 RL
K1DS/R 24 RU
N4SVC (N2CEI, op)
 63,917 SOHP
N4QWZ 48,320 SOHP
W3IP 43,792 SOHP
WA4GPM 13,692 SOHP
W8TN 11,448 SOHP
W4MAA 16,974 SOLP
W4GX 15,105 SOLP
K5OMC 7,910 SOLP
W4RAA 6,954 SOLP
W4TM 5,880 SOLP
W4RXR 4,352 SOP
KC8KSK 10 SOP
NE4W 4 SOP
KO4ECD 18,662 SO3B
KY4G 11,607 SO3B
K5VIP 5,253 SO3B
KD4ADC 5,202 SO3B
KV4ZY 3,977 SO3B
KG5FHU 6 SOFM
WB2FKO 6 SOFM
AA4ZZ 331,582 LM
K8GP 132,489 LM
NE5BO 9,480 LM
WB4WXE 5,885 LM
W4IY 118,755 UM
W4NH 52,896 UM
N4DXY 1,456 UM 

Northeast Region 
(New England, Hudson, and 
Atlantic Divisions; Maritime 
and Quebec Sections)
KF2MR/R 64,680 R
AB4CR/R 16,124 R
W3ICC/R 14,532 R
N5BNO/R 6,300 R
KV2X/R 5,432 R
NF2RS/R 37,128 RL
KA2YRA/R 3,264 RL
VE2GT/R 9 RL
KG6CIH/R 31,200 RU
K1TEO 317,082 SOHP
K1RZ 150,150 SOHP
N2JMH 73,980 SOHP
K1KG 64,232 SOHP
N2GHR 38,800 SOHP
AF1T 72,576 SOLP
WB1GQR (W1SJ, op)
 70,380 SOLP
WA3NUF 36,666 SOLP
N3RG 26,602 SOLP
N2WK 18,970 SOLP
WB2AMU 1,083 SOP
NU2H 20 SOP
N1AIA 1 SOP
N3AAA 35,014 SO3B
WN3A 27,004 SO3B
W3FAY 8,448 SO3B
N3DGE 7,392 SO3B
K3TEF 6,292 SO3B
VA2DG 68 SOFM
KD2VGM 51 SOFM
K3EO 12 SOFM
W8DPK 2 SOFM
N2NT 99,078 LM
W2LV 63,882 LM
W3SO 39,960 LM
WA3EKL 10,320 LM
N1SOH 2,262 LM
W2SZ 240,462 UM
W2EA 51,574 UM
KD2LGX 46,683 UM
KE1LI 17,526 UM
W3RFC 14,820 UM

Regional Leaders 
Boxes list call sign, score, and class: LM = Limited Multioperator; R = Classic Rover; RL = Limited Rover; RU = Unlimited Rover; SO3B = Single Operator, 
Three-Band; SOFM = Single Operator, FM Only; SOHP = Single Operator, High Power; SOLP = Single Operator, Low Power; SOP = Single Operator, Portable, 
and UM = Unlimited Multioperator.

Peter Vizy, AF7GL, operated 
at 6,998 feet above sea level 
on Crystal Mountain in Pierce 
County, Washington, during the 
2021 September VHF Contest. 
He earned a first-place finish in 
the Northwestern Division and fifth 
place W/VE in the Single Operator, 
Portable category. [Peter Vizy, 
AF7GL, photo]

Ralph “Gator” Bowen, N5RZ, wb5aar@gmail.com
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The next September VHF Contest will  
be held September 10 – 12, 2022.

Full Results Online 
You can read the full results of the 
contest online at http://contests.
arrl.org. You’ll find detailed analysis 
and more play-by-play, along 
with the full line scores. Improve 
your results by studying your log-
checking report, too.

Top Ten 

Classic Rover
K9PW/R 74,694
VE3OIL/R 70,920
KF2MR/R 64,680
N7GP/R 57,572
N7DSX/R 34,320
W9FZ/R 29,425
KA9VVQ/R 28,674
AG4V/R 20,436
AB4CR/R 16,124
KN6PRZ/R 15,120

Limited Rover
NV4B/R 47,864
NF2RS/R 37,128
KG9OV/R 16,808
N6GP/R 15,390
KX6A/R 11,235
AE5P/R 9,990
KC7OOY/R 6,533
KBØYHT/R 4,805
KA5D/R 4,384
KA2YRA/R 3,264

Unlimited Rover
K9JK/R 41,097
NØLD/R 33,654
KG6CIH/R 31,200
K6MI/R 30,749
KCØP/R 10,185
NØHZO/R 7,106
VE3SMA/R 5,772
KØBBC/R 1,940
KC7NOC/R 171
K1DS/R 24

Single Operator, 
High Power
K1TEO 317,082
K1RZ 150,150
WØUC 91,200
N2JMH 73,980
K1KG 64,232
N4SVC (N2CEI, op)  
 63,917
N4QWZ 48,320
W3IP 43,792
KE8FD 43,555
N2GHR 38,800

Single Operator,  
Low Power
AF1T 72,576
WB1GQR (W1SJ, op)  
 70,380
WA3NUF 36,666
ABØRX 29,770
N3RG 26,602
VE3DS 23,051
N2WK 18,970
WA2VNV 18,936
KAØPQW 18,070
W4MAA 16,974

Single Operator, 
Portable
W7JET 6,834
W4RXR 4,352
WB2AMU 1,083
N8XA 1,023
AF7GL 896
K7IW 840
AA6XA 689
NØJK 504
WK9U 462
KK4BZ 444

Single Operator, 
Three-Band
KO9A 35,650
N3AAA 35,014
WN3A 27,004
KO4ECD 18,662
W5TRL 15,698
KY4G 11,607
W3FAY 8,448
N3DGE 7,392
K3TEF 6,292
VA3IKE 5,632

Single Operator,  
FM Only
KW6RON 1,232
VE3RWJ 970
KK6OTK 621
AF6GM 550
N7DB 512
KD7RBX 294
AC7GL 252
KG5UNK 222
K6KQV 204
KM6WCC 132

Limited Multioperator
AA4ZZ 331,582
K8GP 132,489
K5QE 118,110
N2NT 99,078
N8GA 93,492
W2LV 63,882
NV9L 51,840
W3SO 39,960
W9VW 38,056
WA3EKL 10,320

Unlimited 
Multioperator
W2SZ 240,462
W4IY 118,755
W4NH 52,896
W2EA 51,574
KD2LGX 46,683
KE1LI 17,526
W3RFC 14,820
N6RO 2,788
W2RME 1,484
N4DXY 1,456

Classic Rover
Atlantic KF2MR/R 64,680
Central K9PW/R 74,694
Dakota W9FZ/R 29,425
Delta AG4V/R 20,436
Midwest WAØCNS/R 2,002
Northwestern WA6OEM/R 980
Pacific KN6PRZ/R 15,120
Roanoke W8BRY/R 56
Southwestern N7GP/R 57,572
West Gulf KI5PYQ/R 1,032
Canada VE3OIL/R 70,920

Limited Rover
Atlantic NF2RS/R 37,128
Central KG9OV/R 16,808
Dakota AEØEE/R 1,530
Delta NV4B/R 47,864
Hudson KA2YRA/R 3,264
Midwest KBØYHT/R 4,805
Northwestern KC7OOY/R 6,533
Pacific WB6HUM/R 2,600
Roanoke K3XY/R 238
Rocky Mountain AA5PR/R 2,795
Southwestern N6GP/R 15,390
West Gulf KA5D/R 4,384
Canada VE2GT/R 9

Unlimited Rover
Central K9JK/R 41,097
Dakota KCØP/R 10,185
New England KG6CIH/R 31,200
Northwestern KC7NOC/R 171
Pacific K6MI/R 30,749
Southeastern K1DS/R 24
West Gulf NØLD/R 33,654
Canada VE3SMA/R 5,772

Single Operator, High Power
Atlantic K1RZ 150,150
Central WØUC 91,200
Dakota WØGHZ 30,178
Delta N4QWZ 48,320
Great Lakes KE8FD 43,555
Hudson N2GHR 38,800
Midwest WQØP 21,922
New England K1TEO 317,082
Northwestern KE7SW 11,045
Pacific K6KLY 9,126
Roanoke W3IP 43,792
Rocky Mountain W8LYJ 322
Southeastern N4SVC  
   (N2CEI, op) 63,917
Southwestern W7MRF  
   (KW7MM, op) 33,124
West Gulf K5LLL 12,090
Canada VE3WY 9,720

Single Operator, Low Power
Atlantic WA3NUF 36,666
Central NA9RB 3,864
Dakota KAØPQW 18,070
Delta K5OMC 7,910
Great Lakes KA8CNI 4,284
Hudson WA2VNV 18,936
Midwest ABØRX 29,770
New England AF1T 72,576
Northwestern KW2E 16,383
Pacific KE6GLA 1,159
Roanoke W4GX 15,105
Rocky Mountain NØPOH 703
Southeastern W4MAA 16,974
Southwestern N7IR 14,630
West Gulf K5ND 7,680
Canada VE3DS 23,051

Single Operator, Portable
Atlantic NU2H 20
Central WK9U 462
Dakota NØSUW 84
Delta W4RXR 4,352
Great Lakes N8XA 1,023
Hudson WB2AMU 1,083
Midwest NØJK 504
New England N1AIA 1
Northwestern AF7GL 896
Pacific AA6XA 689
Roanoke KC8KSK 10
Rocky Mountain KG7PBX 42
Southwestern W7JET 6,834

Single Operator, Three-Band
Atlantic N3AAA 35,014
Central KO9A 35,650
Dakota NØUR 3,705
Delta KJ5RC 825
Great Lakes AB8M 4,346
Hudson NA2NY 2,088
Midwest AD4OS 518
New England N1GDD 507
Northwestern N7QOZ 3,300
Pacific NU6S 4,002
Roanoke KO4ECD 18,662
Rocky Mountain KC7QY 2,145
Southeastern KY4G 11,607
Southwestern AA2IL 3,384
West Gulf W5TRL 15,698
Canada VA3IKE 5,632

Single Operator, FM Only
Atlantic KD2VGM 51
Dakota KEØOR 3
Midwest KØPHP 16
New England W8DPK 2
Northwestern N7DB 512
Pacific K6KQV 204
Southeastern WB2FKO 6
Southeastern KG5FHU 6
Southwestern KW6RON 1,232
West Gulf KG5UNK 222
Canada VE3RWJ 970

Limited Multioperator
Atlantic W3SO 39,960
Central NV9L 51,840
Delta NE5BO 9,480
Great Lakes N8GA 93,492
Hudson N2NT 99,078
New England N1SOH 2,262
Roanoke AA4ZZ 331,582
Rocky Mountain WY7DT 1,369
Southeastern WB4WXE 5,885
Southwestern WO1S 2,250
West Gulf K5QE 118,110

Unlimited Multioperator
Atlantic W2EA 51,574
Midwest NØMA 190
New England W2SZ 240,462
Pacific N6RO 2,788
Roanoke W4IY 118,755
Southeastern W4NH 52,896
West Gulf KC5MVZ 216

Division Winners


